IAC	buce of Determination	)	Appendix D
To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: RWQCB - San Diego Region Address: 2375 Northside Drive San Diego, CA 92108 Contact: Nicole Gergans Phone: (619) 521-3969
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Address:  Contact: Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): N/A 201901900
Pro	ject Title: Van Dyke Storm Drai	n Replacement Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: City of San Dieg	0	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	:Ethelda Place cul-de-sac ri	ght-of-way, San Diego, CA (San Diego County)
will that will will perr This	be split into two systems. Each of replaces an old system that discription include a curb inlet, cleanout, and be installed with concrete grout. The manent impacts of 0.002 acres and is is to advise that the RWQCE ([	these two new systems are narges down an existing stem headwall as well as the insolvent headwall as well as the insolvent headwall as well as the insolvent headwall as well as the graded temporary impacts of 0.00 are San Diego Region Lead Agency or Readwall has made the	es with a new system. The new storm drain system a proposed to be collected by another new system ep slope into an existing channel. The new system stallation of a ½ ton of riprap. A portion of the riprap ed and the old system will be removed resulting in 207 acres to non-wetland waters of the United State has approved the above esponsible Agency)  e following determinations regarding the above
	(date) cribed project.	and the state of t	
2. [2 3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was Aitigation measures [X] were a mitigation reporting or monite	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a corpring plan [X] was X wa	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.  It is a not] adopted for this project.
neg Fir	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at: an Diego, 1222 First Ave., S	SD CA 92101, and Cert No. R9-2019-0027 at
Dat	e: January 24, 2019	Date Recei	ived for filling at OPR:  Governor's Office of Planning & Research
	hority cited: Sections 21083, Ference Section 21000-21174,		JAN 24 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE